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HWY 100 EAST
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2090 Sq. Ft. HEATED AREA

_13.9  SQUARE FEET NET FREE AREA OF PAGE 1
ATTIC VENTILATION TO BE PROVIDED PAGE 2.
BY SOFFIT AND RIDGE VENTS/ROOF VENTS.
PAGE 3.
_13.9  SQUARE FEET NET FREE AREA OF S
CRAWL SPACE VENTILATION TO BE
PROVIDED BY FOUNDATION CONTRACTOR. PAGE  4A.
PAGE 4B.
PAGE 5.
B PAGE 6.
14'—6” WIDE_MODULES PAGE ~BA.
367802 (3/12 VAULT) PAGE 7.
A PAGE 7A.
P450701 (6/12 FLAT) USE w/ HM5B84501 U)Om .Vm
PAGE 8.
PAGE 9.
PAGE 10.
PAGE 11.

NOTES:

SEE THE STATE APPROVED CONSTRUCTION PACKAGE FOR
ROOF CONSTRUCTION DETAILS, FOUNDATION DETAILS AND
TYPICAL CONSTRUCTION DETAILS.

FLORIDA TYPICALS MUST ACCOMPANY THESE
PLANS UPON SUBMITTAL. ADDITIONAL HINGED ROOF
DETAILS MUST BE INCLUDED WHEN HOME IS BUILT
WITH HINGED ROOF.

ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION METHOD AND PRODUCTS MAY VARY FROM
DETAILS CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT PROVIDED THE METHOD OF
CONSTRUCTION AND PRODUCTS ARE ADDRESSED IN THE MASTER
CONSTRUCTION MANUAL LOCATED AT THE MANUFACTURING FACILITY.

THIS BUILDING IS ON A PERMANENT FOUNDATION AND IS NOT A
HUD UNIT.

DCA (€241

FLORIDA

INDEX PAGE

COVER PAGE

ELECT. PANEL SPEC.
ELEVATIONS

FLOOR PLAN

ALT# 1 FLOOR PLAN
ALT# 2 FLOOR PLAN
COLUMNS

HVAC DUCTS

ALT# 2 HVAC DUCTS
DRAIN LINES

ALT# 1 DRAIN LINES
ALT# 2 DRAIN LINES

ON FRAME FOUNDATION LAYOUT V msm

OFF FRAME FOUNDATION LAYOUT
ON FRAME X—SECTION @ INTERSECTION
OFF FRAME X—SECTION @ INTERSECTION

PLAN REVIEW AND INSPECTION REQUIRED BY
CHAPTER 633 F.S., TO BE HANDLED BY

LOCAL FIRE SAFETY INSPECTOR.

 pata$ 18 Obpian vo. 2201 -05%

F D
STRUCTURAL LOAD

LORIDA

LIMITATIONS:

1. 40 PSF.

2. 20 PSF.

WIND LOAD:
1. 130 MPH
. lw = 1.0

N

3. C
4. GCpi=0.18
5,

ZONE 1 =

ZONE 2 =

WALLS
FLOOR
CEILING
WINDOWS:

BUILDING INSULATION VALUES:

R-19
R—-1
R—22

U = 0.35

ZONE 3 =
Pw =

ZONE 4 =
ZONE 5 =

ROOF LIVE LOAD:

ZONE 2,3 =
ROOF OVERHANG

FLOOR LIVE LOAD:

WIND SPEED.
WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR.
BLDG. CAT. li ENCLOSED.
WIND EXPOSURE CATEGORY.
INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT.

D.W.P. FOR C/C  PSF
Pr = ROOF COMPONENT & CLADDING LOAD.

-31.5 PSF

—-55.8 PSF

—68.6PSF
-115.3 PSF
WALL COMPONENT & CLADDING LOAD.

WALL : ( WINDOWS, DOORS )

—40.0 PSF
~-49.0 PSF

6. THIS BUILDING IS NOT DESIGNED FOR PLACEMENT ON
THE UPPER HALF OF A HILL OR ESCARPMENT
EXCEEDING 15 FEET IN HEIGHT.

7. THE MODULAR STRUCTURE MAY BE LOCATED IN AN
(AE) FLOOD ZONE PROVIDED THAT THE STRUCTURE IS
LOCATED ABOVE THE BASE FLOOD ELEVATION.

ROBERT E. GREGG
REGISTERED ARCHITECT
630 CHESTNUT ST.
CLEARWATER, FL 33758
PHONE: (727)~796-8774
FAX :(727)-791-6942
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THESE PRINTS COMPLY WITH THE
FLORIDA MANUFACTURED BUILD—
ING ACT OF 1979 CONSTRUCTION
CODE AND ADHERE TO THE FOL—
LOWING CRITERIA.

CONST. TYPE __VB

OCCUPANCY R=3

ALLOWABLE NO.
OF FLOORS 1

WIND VELOCITY 130

FIRE RATING OF 0

EXT. WALLS JR *
PLAN NO. 2201-0152F
ALLOW. FLOOR

LOAD _40
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ELECTRICAL SCHEDULE PANEL SIZING

BRKR. | NO.| NOMENCLATURE VOLTS | WIRE CU. NM DESCRIPTION KVA

20 1 | PORTABLE APPLIANCE 120 12/2 GFClI FLOOR AREA 2089 SF X 3 VA / 1000= 6.27

20 2 | PORTABLE APPLIANCE 120 12/2 GFC 2 SMALL APPLIANCES AT 1500 VA / 1000= 3.0

20 3 | GFl RECEPTACLES 120 12/2 GFCl BUILT—IN OVEN AT 3.6 KW. SINGLE = 3.6

15 4 | GENERAL LIGHTING 120 14/2 BUILT—IN OVEN AT 8.8 KW. DOUBLE =

15 5 | GENERAL LIGHTING 120 14/2 AFC COUNTER MOUNTED COOK TOP AT 7.4 KW. = 7.4

15 6 | GENERAL LIGHTING 120 14/2 AFCI RANGE AT 8.0 KW. =

15 7 | GENERAL LIGHTING 120 14/2 AFC WATER HEATER AT 5.5 KW. = 5.5

15 8 | GENERAL LIGHTING 120 14/2 AFCI OPT. DISHWASHER AT 1.4 KW. = 1.4

15 9 | GENERAL LIGHTING 120 14/2 WASHER AT 1500 VA / 1000 = 1.5

20 10 | EXT. GFI RECEPT 120 12/2 GFCI DRYER AT 5.0 KW. = 5.0

30 (2P)| 11 | WATER HEATER 240 10/2

20 12 | WASHER 120 12/2 OPT. GARBAGE DISPOSAL AT 1.9 KW. = 1.9

30 (2P)| 13 |DRYER 240 10/3 OPT. WHIRLPOOL TUB AT 1.2 KW. = 1.2

20 14 | DISHWASHER 120 12/2

40 (2P)| 15 |RANGE 240 8/3 OPT. FREEZER AT 1.9 KW.= 1.9

40 (2P)| 16 | COOK TOP 240 8/3 OPT. MICROWAVE AT 1.5 KW.= 1.5

20 (2P)| 17 |BUILT-IN OVEN (SINGLE) | 240 12/3

40 (2P)| 17 |BUILT—IN OVEN (DOUBLE) | 240 8/3

20 18 | GARBAGE DISPOSAL 120 12/2 TOTAL LOAD 4017
19 | HYAC COMPRESSOR SIZED PER MFR. SPECS. FIRST 10 KVA AT 100% 10.0
20 | HVAC BLOWER SIZED PER MFR. SPECS. REMAINDER AT 40% 12.07

15 21 | SMOKE DETECTOR 120 14/3 AFCI HVAC AT 100% 15.8

20 22 | WHIRLPOOL TUB 120 12/2

20 23 | OPT MICROWAVE 120 12/2 GFCI TOTAL 37.87

20 24 | OPT FREEZER 120 12/2 GFC qo;rmwoaoo = | 158

INSTALL 200 AMP PANEL

THIRD PARTY

HILBORN, WERNER, CARTER
& ASSOCIATES
1627 SOUTH MYRTLE AVE.
CLEARWATER, FL 33758
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OPT

[ T [ |
o | | |

FRONT ELEVATION

—— 90" MIN, & _
108" MAX.
WALL HEIGHT

—— 90" MIN, & _

o [
[ —

REAR ELEVATION (ALT #2)

WINDOWS MAY BE REPLACED

WITH SGD OR >§cz|/

——

108" MAX.
WALL HEIGHT

—— 90" MIN & _

REAR ELEVATION (STD or ALT #1)

ELEVATION NOTES:

SEE CROSS—SECTION FOR METHOD OF ROOF VENTILATION. NOTE:
SOME WINDOWS SHOWN ARE OPTIONAL

NOTE: UNDERPINNING AND STOOPS ON SITE
BY OTHERS TYPICAL ONLY.

FOUNDATION ENCLOSURE (WHEN PROVIDED) MUST HAVE 1-SQUARE
FOOT NET VENT AREA 1/150th OF THE FLOOR AREA, AND A
18"x24” MINIMUM CRAWL SPACE ACCESS, SITE INSTALLED BY
OTHERS AND SUBJECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTION.

STAIR(S) AND HANDRAILS ARE SITE INSTALLED, DESIGNED
BY OTHERS AND SUBJECT. TO LOCAL JURISDICTION.

108" MAX.
WALL HEIGHT

FINISH FLOOR

FINISH FLOOR W . o o o e W 8]
e SR )=
[» o)

LEFT ELEVATION (STD or ALT #1)

1
n

PPPRO\/"'O o0

LEFT ELEVATION (ALT#2)

RIGHT ELEVATION

HOMES OF MERIT, INC.

P.0. BOX 2097
HWY 100 EAST
LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32056

Revisions Cad# FC241-03
9-30-04 CP
2-17-06 CP
2201-0152F
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—- o 90" MIN. & ___ _ o
108" MAX. 1
m__m__ o WALL HEIGHT OPT uD
Lad
>
00 &
- 1 _ | 0 | _FNISH F\OOR ____{ -8
< 7 <
FRONT ELEVATION LEFT ELEVATION
— o 90" MIN. &_ _ I e .
108" MAX.
WALL HEIGHT
- OPT
S — e b _FINISH FlOOR (|
REAR. ELEVATION RIGHT ELEVATION
ELEVATION NOTES: el
g o Yy HOMES OF MERIT, INC.
SEE CROSS—SECTION FOR METHOD OF ROOF VENTILATION. NOTES: Xt P.0. BOX 2097
SOME WINDOWS SHOWN ARE OPTIONAL. bl HWY 100 EAST
NOTE: UNDERPINNING AND STOOPS ON SITE SEE PAGE 3 FOR ALT #2 WINDOW PLACEMENTS. ety LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32056
BY OTHERS TYPICAL ONLY. puRee o
2000 — .
FOUNDATION ENCLOSURE (WHEN PROVIDED) MUST HAVE 1-SQUARE B cmwm% Date: 10-15—-04 Revisions Cad# FC241-03A
FOOT NET VENT AREA 1/150th OF THE FLOOR AREA, AND A wiaricnne WS Dr'n: ROB 2—-17—06 CP
18"x24" MINIMUM CRAWL SPACE ACCESS, SITE INSTALLED BY s ioe M0
OTHERS AND SUBJECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTION. nne Scale: 1/8"=1
)
Code: D (06) 2201-0152F
STAIR(S) AND HANDRAILS ARE SITE INSTALLED, DESIGNED THIRD PARTY — —
BY OTHERS AND SUBJECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTION. caren : : rint:
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OLEARWATIR, L 33750 ELEVATIONS
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FAMILY ROOM

OPT. RECESS 1Y

i
Y
-_
v
£y
9 R
0 M”__ ol ' T A s
==s...aaa..a==i

2--36X60 4
' OW\ »

4-074

14'—6"

110 mmomv._._ @c 220 RECEPT

® EXIT SIGN

E FLOOR RECEPT

@” DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGN
(INSTALLED BY OTHERS)

B GF.C.. RECEPT

@  eamran

8 crel

AV COMB. VENT FAN & LIGHT

V¥ THERMOSTAT

TEXJ  ELECT. PANEL BOX

I INCANDESCENT LIGHT

[E===0 FLUORESCENT LIGHT

HANDICAP DIRECT. SIGN|
@'ezw;c.mo BY OTHERS),
]

SINGLE SWTCH

@ ouTSIDE LIGHT

DBL. SWITCH

O
() suppLy AR puct

CEILING JUNCTION BOX

=== RETURN AIR_GRILL
®) & DROP OUT

o@|B

SMOKE DETECTOR

1. ALL INTERIOR PASSAGE DOORS TO BE A MIN. 2%
2. HOME MAY BE BUILT IN MIRROR IMAGE.

x 68 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. MAX. 8 SF. FOR OPT. SKYLIGHTS (KITCHEN OR 2 BATHROOM LOCATIONS)

INTI R_FINISH M

CEILING ~ 1/2° MINIMUM GYPSUM BOARD INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

WALL
FLOOR

— 3/87 MIN. GYPSUM BOARD INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER’

OR LINOLEUM MAY BE INSTALLED IN ALL OTHER AREAS.

— BLOCK TILE OR UNOLEUM MAY BE USED IN WET AREAS. CARPET, BLOCK TILE,

S SPECIFICATIONS.

2089 HEATED SQ. FT.

'—0" WIDE HOM 60'-0"
_ 9'—4" _ 17'=4" | 14'-8"
358" 8- e .
S = we PHONE: (727)-708-0774
€24 mn%vouﬁn%x_._cz x 7 3-36X60 _ 36X60 E _ EAX (7277812
N1 = : = = Z e S == |
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' an T STRUCTURAL SHEATHING ATTACHED, —
11°-6 | 74 TO BOTH MODULES 9 -1
oo 15'—11" e 10'—9" —————o
~ . s &8 L=SECTION
| == | o
< - &
- LISTNG

ALOw. MOOR
e ~ol.
srenows, o | 2 ok
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WS VoY
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THIRD PARTY: ﬁffﬁ?}ﬁamu AVE.

CLEARWATER, FL 33756

HOMES OF MERIT, INC
P.0. BOX 2097

(1915 SE STATE ROAD 100)

LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32056
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29'-0"

14.—6"

d V-cIA--

LOCATION MAY VARY. LOCATION|MUST

—a— HVAC DISCONNECT CIRCUIT #i9, & #20.
-
|
|
1

=
o
[TV
2
o I
&
o
i
b
|73
s
in
o~
m ALL PLENUMS TO
g 7 ; BE LINED W/MIN.
> 3/8" GYP. (TYP.)
W N
~ 7
~
22Wx36L ~ 21
ATTIC ACCESS REQ'D. -

IF HEIGHT OF RAFTER
GREATER THAN 30°
ATTIC LIGHT REQ'D
WTH ATTIC ACCESS

(©) &l

& DROPOUT

———=—

43'-7"
146"

1'—g"

XIS
20Wx30H

R.A. GRILL

14'-7"

2-36X60

200 A 120/240V. 1 8
ELECTRIC PANEL.

—

! 9

oo 16

FAMILY ROOM

OPT. RECESS

9
ol A

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING ATTACHED
70 BOTH MODULES

-1

3-36XE0

B——— 4 1 1

Ir

LINEN
|

|

|

8

I

2'—6" _
- 12.—0" 31_8}/4» I 10:_93/41) E—

-

OPTIONAL

2—-36X60

4._7%.
14'=7"

I

8'—4%4"

14'-8"

_ AL--'Q:

2-36X60 _

110 mmomv._._ @c 220 RECEPT

P2y

EXIT SIGN

)

[on

DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGN

NOTES:

FLOOR RECEPT (INSTALLED BY OTHERS)
#  GF.cl. RECEPT w BATH FAN
8 erei. COMB. VENT FAN & LIGHT
V¥ THERMOSTAT C=J  ELECT. PANEL BOX

@  INCANDESCENT LIGHT

HANDICAP DIRECT. SIGN|
(INSTALLED BY OTHERS))

=== FLUORESCENT LIGHT

@l
8

29'-0"

4

SINGLE SWTCH INTERIOR FI

>

OUTSIDE UIGHT

DBL. SWITCH CEILING — 1/2" MINIMUM GYPSUM BOARD INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

Q
Nl SUPPLY AIR DUCT

CEILING JUNCTION BOX

®

RETURN AIR GRILL

& DROP OUT

olB|B

WALL  ~ 3/8° MIN. GYPSUM BOARD INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.
FLOOR ~ BLOCK TILE OR LINOLEUM MAY BE USED IN WET AREAS. CARPET, BLOCK TILE,

SMOKE DETECTOR OR LINOLEUM MAY BE INSTALLED IN ALL OTHER AREAS.

1. ALL INTERIOR PASSAGE DOORS TO BE A MIN. 2= X 68 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
2. HOME MAY BE BUILT IN MIRROR IMAGE.
3. MAX. B S.F. FOR OPT. SKYLIGHTS (KITCHEN OR 2 BATHROOM LOCATIONS)

2089 HEATED SQ. FT.

PHONE: (727)-796-B774
FAX :(727)~791-8942

HOMES OF MERIT, INC.
P.0. BOX 2097

(1915 SE STATE ROAD 100)

LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32056

HILBORN, WERNER, CARTER
CLEARWATER, FL 33756
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20'—0" WIDE_ HOME 60'~0"
qd-lm! _ Q.'W: w.lﬂ- _ ’-V.lA.S _ A_#-Ima
o 200 A 120/240V. 1 ¢
. . ELECTRIC PANEL. el n g oY
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o . - N
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. ol STRUCTURAL SHEATHING ATTACHED . _
14'-8 TO BOTH MODULES 20'-g)4" 1)°-10%" A
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! VE |
B ~& i
- — USTHG
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110 recepT| & 220 recept| @) Exit sion S b ) .
- ®” DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGN | g & P.0. BOX 2097
ti] FLOOR RECEPT (INSTALLED BY OTHERS) mmun (1915 SE STATE ROAD 100)
§  croL RecePT BATH FAN NOTES: 4. .8 L LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32056
& Ea— 1. ALL INTERIOR PASSAGE DOORS TO BE A MIN. 2= X 6= UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. mmwm
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2—-2x6
2-SW

30 29 28 27 26 25 24 23 22 21 20 19 18 17 16 15 14 13 12 11 10 9 7 6 5 3 02 1 24" 0.C.
FAX :(727)-701-6042
- == | —— — 3 e T T M T 1 1 2 2 1 | O
o IIIn— 1
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1 I u
| I .
| “ I | A-SECTION
i L] |
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5 .W C-SECTION
L ! 29'-34" COLUMN DIM.
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NOTE:

1.  ALL COLUMN STUDS TO BE #3 SPF AND
SHALL BE GLUED & NAILED TOGETHER.

2. COLUMN STUDS SHALL NOT BE NOTCHED
OR BORED.

3. INSTALL SW STRAP ON EACH STUD
OF EACH COLUMN. 1— S20 STRAP MAY
REPLACE SW STRAP AT FLOOR.

4. MARRIAGE WALL STRAPPING REQ'D. 18" O.C.

RIDGE BEAM

MATERIAL: MICROLAM
SIZE: 1 1/2" WIDE x 14" DEEP
FOR SPANS A TOB & C TO D

MATERIAL: MICROLAM
SIZE: 1 1/2" WIDE x 12" DEEP
FOR SPANS E TOF & G TO H

MATERIAL: MICROLAM
SIZE: (2) 1 1/2" WIDE x 9 1/4" DEEP
FOR SPANS | TO J (IN ROOF)

u__ww_m_nuﬁmmw_ﬁmmmﬁu“”ﬁ
1 e O |

MATERIAL: LUMBER
SIZE: 2X8 SPF# 2
FOR SPANS K TO L

MATERIAL: LUMBER

SIZE: 2x6 SYP#2

FOR SPANS M TO N & N TO O
OTOP &P TOQ

4 3 2 1 16" 0.C.
3083 Heated 5.5
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60'-0"

|Av.. _
9 18 17 |16 15 14 13

m-
1 20 1
_ 36'—-8"
]

14'-8"

4 3 2 1 24" o.C.

‘ 5-9%

43'-6"

29'-0"

14'—6"

28]
>
o
% 12" RISER
14x6
RAG

14'-6"

1'-8"

- 14" DROP

12x8

ITE

©)

12x6

R/A GRILL

14" RISER—

&)

L

<l

o
_+_

10x6

14'-7"

A.-Io-.
e A ._ .l@:

ﬁk&q 4

12X8

12x6

1

¢-73%"
———————— 147"

45 44 43

14'-6"

42 41 40 39 3B 37 36 35 34 33 32| A

!

18'-434"

30 29 28 27 26 25 24 23 22 21

14'-6"

_ 4'-03,"

NO-'O:

8" DUCT ON ALL OVER DOOR GRILLS
ALL CROSSOVERS DUCTS ARE 10"

NOTICE

CROSSOVER DUCTS ARE LOCATED IN THE ROOF. THE CROSSOVER
SHOULD BE MADE BEFORE BOTH HALVES ARE SLID TOGETHER.

14'~

NO-'&I

1)°-10%"

N.I,_N_.- |
10’-9”"

6"

20 19 18 17 16 15 14 13 12

1100 9 8 7 6 5

3 2

4 1__ 16" o._nn.
2089 HEATED SQ. FT.

FAX :(727)~791-0942

PHONE: (727)-796-8774

HOMES OF MERIT, INC.
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- 60'—0"
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30 29 28 27 26 25 24 23 22 N 20 19 18 17|16 15 14 13 12 1 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1| 24°0¢C
_ 54'-1004" Jar-e4 ) spst 4 18'-34%" ‘ 5'-9%"
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- » t ‘
A
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© 14" RISERS N
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©
I
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45 44 43142 41 40 39 38 37 36 35 34 33 32| A

o 14'—5"

_ 4-03,"

30 29 28 27 26 25 24 23 22 21
14'—6"

29'-0"

20 19 18 17 16 15 14 13 12

1 10 9 8 7

6 5

2

4 3 118" o._nn.
2089 HEATED SQ. FT.
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HOMES OF MERIT, INC.
P.0. BOX 2097

(1915 SE STATE ROAD 100)

LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32056

8" DUCT ON ALL OVER DOOR GRILLS

HILBORN, WERNER, CARTER
CLEARWATER, FL 33756

H
E
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NOTE:

>k CLEANOUTS NOT REQ'D. AT FIXTURES
IF P-TRAP REMOVES FROM TRAP ARM.
CLEANOUT REQ'D. IF P—TRAP REMOVES
FROM U BEND OF TRAP.

PHONE: (727)-798-B774
| Fax i(r2n-mei~ese2

1 1/2" P—TRAP
LAV.
11/2"
p—TRAP K
2
UB MAY M.V. \_.12 /M LTTY
_I_ Vﬁ ”
BE OMITTED CLEAN-OUT 7 "~ 11/2" VTR
7~
1B 2 - N2 NI
” - \ /
2" P-TRAP vl el S LTTY WAS!
- 3" V.T.R. PaiaN 2" P=TRAP A
e ~ T
L _\ < u// C\x
3 - - TO FIELD
- LTTY S -
ACCESS FOR VENT - ~3 2 <
PROVIDED UNDER TUB. - S P M.V.
7~ /Jnr \\ m DB
Ra e ow = SINK
SHOWER o3 5.7
~
2" P-TRAP EN -7
s S X
| -7~ ~7  2"P-TRAP M.V
-~ ~ u N ~ .V,
CLEAN-OUT 4" LTTY ~ e 11/2"
N ™ %k P-TRAP
LTTY <
~
N3
~
// 2
~
Ny W.C.
//
FIELD INSTALLED - |2 11/2" V.TR.
1
LTTY > < i
~
~ \ 3
// N\
> s
N 2
2" P=TRAP > 3 CLEAN—-OUT
rju# T
NOTE!!! ALL PIPE SIZES ARE 2" UNLESS OTHERWSE NOTED.
2089 HEATED SQ. FT.
e HOMES OF MERIT, INC.
e s ey o D A P.0. BOX 2097 v
$ 7 o e 1915 SE STATE ROAD 100
e LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32056
tearncy B=3
yaEm=
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11/2" P~TRAP

LAV.
11/2"
P—TRAP *
\ ~
cLEAN—ouT  LTTY N
~ N »
~ W.C. 11/2" V.TR.
~ <
~o L
AN
LTTY "~ WASH
T~ 2" P—TRAP 4
N /\\,(
~ 2
//N I
. g
3" V.TR. S~
\_ ~\ PN 3
3 \\ /ﬁw
SHOWER o LTTY >3 5
- ~N >
2" P—TRAP -7 RN
e 3 ><

CLEAN—OUT 47 LTTY

7 > 3
# 3

NOTE:
sk CLEANOUTS NOT REQ'D. AT FIXTURES

IF P—TRAP REMOVES FROM TRAP ARM.
CLEANOUT REQ'D. IF P~TRAP REMOVES
FROM U BEND OF TRAP.

PHONE: (727)~796-8774

FAX :(727)-791-6042

FIELD INSTALLED
FACTORY INSTALLED

NOTE!!! ALL PIPE SIZES ARE 2" UNLESS OTHERWSE NOTED.

D.W.V. SYSTEM

ymng .

mg 30 Date: 9-15-04 Revisions Cad# FC241—-07A
ST o

wn s Dr'n: cP 10-6-04 CP
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TO FIELD
P
-
e
g M.V
7 m OPT
- DW SINK
P >*
) PR 2"P-TRAP §3<.
P LAV,
d P—TRAP
*k
//U
~
~
//
~ W.C.
//
FIELD INSTALLED ~ |2 11/2” V.TR.
LTTY N . ~ L
/// /u
u// ém/
~ 2
//
~u3 _ CLEAN-OUT
2" P-TRAP Ry~ _~

~

LTTY

2089 HEATED SQ. FT.

HOMES OF MERIT, INC.
P.0. BOX 2097

(1915 SE STATE ROAD 100)

LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32056
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ACCESS FOR VENT
PROVIDED UNDER TUB.

TUB MAY
BE OMITTED
M.V.
m  IUB
2" P-TRAP
3" V.T.R.

b

NOTE:

sk CLEANOUTS NOT REQ'D. AT FIXTURES
IF P-TRAP REMOVES FROM TRAP ARM.
CLEANOUT REQ'D. IF P—TRAP REMOVES
FROM U BEND OF TRAP.

SHOWER
2" P-TRAP
\\
\u\
S 7 11/2" V.TR.
:%Wn/u \_r‘
> o LTTY
WC. R WASH
Aw 3. ~_3 2" P—TRAP TO FIELD
Ve ~N Ve
7~ // Ve
~ P
LTTY' ~ -
N3 3.7
P
// -
~ P
~ 7~
NMV'\
7 LTTY
M. V. 7
m OPT -
{ Dw SINK P
N W\
2"P-TRAP P NOTE!!! ALL PIPE SIZES ARE 2" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
xk -
7~
7~
-~
L»\\ R,
- SR P
- LTTY e W
27 Mo e
’ XXW/ P—TRAP mUrT _o
CLEAN-OUT ~o X il
// wveowe. mx =
N3 ——
// 2 e MO
~ Er
S ~ o 2089 HEATED SQ. FT. aae
FIELD INSTALLED ~ n
~ 11/2" V.TR.
N y By,
h/ 3 48 HOMES OF MERIT, INC.
LTTY \ 5 m P.0. BOX 2097
~ \ mm e (1915 SE STATE ROAD 100)
~ \ <zf LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32056
U// E N.m <
L |l
// 20| Date: 7-8-04 Revisions Cad#: FC241-078
" AR poll I
2" P-TRAP — | Dr'n: cP 10-6-~04 CP
||||| FIELD INSTALLED o »
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168"MIN.
32"MAX.

HITCH '

60'-0"

56'—0"

VERTICAL TE DOWN

MAX. SPACING OF I~-BEAM BLOCKING

1] #:
VERTICAL TIE DOWN
ANCHOR. (TYPICAL

| 16"MIN.
32"MAX.

5~

+ ANEHOR. (TYPICAL) _lﬁ. _‘ﬁ _lﬁ
] T T oemonaL WRI T T T T T T T M e e 5 - - - - - - - T -7
. _ 81} s P ToNAL il 8] sep or ATRIUM _
2 I LONGITUDINAL A _.oﬂm._%w__uz. [
_ ANCHOR _
ﬂ _ Al o—{H—T8] m—-—m—-—8—-—E——F——@——8——8——- 131 |
: | _lv A C » » c |
X ",w “ SEE BLOCK AND ANCHOR DETAILS _
N _
~ Y _ _
h | rozo_éo_w? roﬂm_mcw_n>r |
_ ANCHO H |
_ {H-=—e—{H—18l m—-—m—-—F——B——B——@—-—#—-—H@——» {H |
H
b 3 | B COLUMN GROUND ANCHOR |
< | _ __—COLUMN GROUND ANCHOR . MN H _
P H | A - - - - - - - —18 - - - - - - - - © T TMARRIAGE UNE |
Qs _
a “ LONGITUDINAL B LONGITUDINAL “
ANCHOR ANCHOR
ﬂ —{8l o—H—8B—-—@—-—8—- B—--—B8—-—f—-—3——1B——e B—
| 17=3" 10 |
. [ CENTER OF COLUMN CENTER OF COLUMN |
X o | |
- ! | |_25-2" T0 14'=2" 10 _
U _ CENTER OF COLUMN CENTER OF COLUMN _
™~ _ 10 | 23-6" TO | 17'=10" TP 10'-10"_T0 _
37-5" 10 29'-3" CENTER OF COLUMN CENTER OF COLUMN | CENTER OF COLUMN
w | roﬂmmﬂwnz. CENTER OF COLUMN CENTER OF |COLUMN _
—al o—{fl—Hl B—-—F——@3———Ff#—- - -1+ -—1f—e H—
1% | LONGITUDINAL _
.wuw | COLUMN GROUND ANCHORS ANCHOR |
b el mE_m _®m_mo
* T MARRIAGE LINH T T e I\d._
VERTICAL TIE DOWN ‘e COLUMN GROUND ANCHORS ﬁxﬁom_. TIE DOWN
ANCHOR, (TYPICAL =] W LONGITUDINAL ! LONGITUDINAL m ANCHOR. (TYPICAL)
: ANCHOR ANCHOR
_TI@. o—{f} B— - 17— ff—e 1B “ |-BEAM LOCATION
4-0” &
i 5! 10'=5" TO 2'-37 10
W/A . _ Z CENTER OF COLUMN omz;*.m OF COLUMN
M~ o
- ) = 31 BEARING WALL SUPPORT
A g BLOCKING @ BOTH ENDS
[ z MAX. SPACING 5'—4"
LONGITUDINAL 51 LONGITUDINAL
_ ANCHOR g ANCHOR |
B} o—{F} {B— -$+4— {B— - — {B}—e——= {f——+=——1-BEAM LOCATION
¥ | B ! =
"

— _ll COLUMN

COLUMN JOIST |\

COLUMN PIER MUST BE
LOCATED ON COLUMN JOIST
OR DOUBLE PERIMETER JOIST
ADJACENT TO THE COLUMN.

ANCHOR. (TYPICAL)

ANCHOR. (TYPICAL)

29'-0"

7@&:0).: TIE DOWN VERTICAL TIE Uoi
I

NOTE:

1. TYP. 8X16 CONCRETE BLOCK UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. FOUNDATION SHOWN IS FOR MIN. SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 2000
u.nozoxﬂ.moozvxmmm_ﬁm._ﬂmzo.iNuoovm__zwmc><m.
A.

PSF,

SOIL BEARING CAPACITY SHOWN ON THIS PLAN IS 2,000 PSF. IF THE ACTUAL
SOIL BEARING CAPACITY IS LESS THAN 2,000 PSF. AN ARCHITECT/ENGINEER
MUST BE CONSULTED FOR REQUIRED ALTERNATE FOUNDATION DESIGN.

FOOTINGS SHALL BE PLACED ON NON-EXPANSIVE SOILS ONLY.

I-BEAM LOCATION

I-BEAM LOCATI

I-BEAM LOCATION

I-BEAM LOCATION

FAX :(727)-791-8942

i
2006

&,
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60'—1"

EXTERIOR FOUNDATION WALL
SEE FOUNDATION DETAILS.

= |

29)-1 n

14'—6)5"

8" x 16" VENT OPENING COVERED WITH
CORROSION RESISTANT WIRE MESH NOT

MAY VARY DUE 7O SITE CONDITIONS.
(WMTH MIN. 0.26 SQ. FT. VENT)

LESS THAN 1/4" NOR MORE THAN 1/2"
IN ANY DIRECTION. (TYPICAL) 1 SQ. FT.
OF VENT REQUIRED FOR EVERY 150 SQ.

FT. OF CRAWL SPACE MINIMUM.
LOCATIONS MAY VARY.

o
|
.
oL
|
i
o
|
h

14'-6)5"

18x24x10 SOLID CONCRETE FOOTING FOR
L CENTER LINE BLOCKING 5°'~4" 0.C. MAXIMUM.

18" x 24" MINIMUM ACCESS PANEL LOCATION

—7"_ TO CENTER

OPTIONAL 10x18 CONTINUOUS FOOTING

FOR CENTER LINE BLOCKING

OF COLUMN FOOTING

ALTERNATE FOOTING
(SEE SECTION A—A)

-

w-IIA.Z

||||||||||||||||| ]

_
_
_
_
|
|

|
_
_
_
_
|] [dENDwALL
_
|
|
|
|
_

Ii.@l|l|

17'=3" TO CENTER
MN FOOTING

13 -7

REINFORCED PER LOCAL
WITH MIN. 2— #5 REBAR

————
T

N\l _14'-6 1/2" TO CENTER
MN FOOTING

CONTINUOUS CONCRETE BLOCK WALL ON
__ 10" x 168" CONTINUOUS CONCRETE FOOTING,

CODE REQUIREMENTS

w /14'~6 1/2" TO CENTER

OF COLUMN FOOTING
OPT RECESSED AREA

NO-I‘_ ”

13'-3)"

AREA OF PORCH MUST BE SLOPED
AND DRAINED TO THE OUTSIDE

OF THE FOUNDATION. NO PLASTIC
GROUND COVER TO BE USED IN THIS AREA.

ROBERT E. GREGG
REGISTERED ARCHITECT
830 CHESTNUT ST.
CLEARWATER, FL 33756
PHONE: (727)~796-8774
FAX :(727)-791-6942

NOTES:

1.) THE FOUNDATION DESIGN IS BASED ON 130 MPHg
WIND. =
2.) FOUNDATION SHOWN IS THE MINIMUM REQUIRED

BY STANDARD BUILDING CODE ALL FOUNDATIENS
SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR ACTUAL SITE CON dozw
3.) MINIMUM SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 2000
CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH 2500 PSk1 _
DAYS.

4.) FOOTING SHALL BE PLACED ON NON-E3
SOILS ONLY, MIN. 12" BELOW FROST LINH ._
5.) TYP. 8X16 CONCRETE BLOCK UNLESS 0 .C..z_%
NOTED. -®

6.) ALL FOUNDATION CONSTRUCTION, MATERUS Mﬂs
INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL
APPLICABLE STATE AND LOCAL CODES.

7.) ALL REINFORCEMENT BARS SHALL COMPLY WITH
ASTM A615. GRADE 60 REINFORCEMENT BARS SHALL
BE EQUALLY SPACED WITH 3" CLEARANCE FROM
BOTTOM AND SIDES OF THE FOOTING. LAP SPLICES TO
BE 48 BAR DIAMETERS.

8.) MASONRY UNITS SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM C90.
9.) MORTAR SHALL BE TYPE M OR S.

10.) FOUNDATION MAY BE 29'—1 1/2" WIDE FOR EASE
OF 'INSTALLATION

11.) PROVIDE APPROVED TERMITE PROTECTION.

12.) FINISH GRADE SHALL BE SLOPED AWAY FROM
THE FOUNDATION FOR DRAINAGE.

13.) A VAPOR BARRIER CONSISTING OF 6 MIL
VISQUEEN SHALL BE INSTALLED OVER THE GROUND
SURFACE WITHIN THE CRAWL SPACE.

14.) THE MODULAR STRUCTURE MAY BE LOCATED IN
AN (AE) FLOOD ZONE PROVIDED THAT THE
STRUCTURE IS LOCATED ABOVE THE BASE FLOOD
ELEVATION.

** |F SOIL CONDITIONS INDICATE
DIFFERENTIAL SETTLEMENT IS
LIKELY, A SOIL ENGINEER
SHOULD BE CONSULTED
TO DESIGN
REMEDIAL MEASURES.

HOMES OF MERIT, INC.

P.0. BOX 2097
HWY 100 EAST
LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32056

Date: 8-2-04

Revisions Cad#: FC241-09

Dr'n: CP

10-11-04 CP

Scale: 3/16"=1

4—4-06 hb

Code: D (06)

2201-0152F
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Model:
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7/16" ORIENTED STRAND BOARD (0SB), RATED SHEATHING EXP.

1-24/16 TO BE FASTENED TO TRUSSES WITH 15 GA. 7/16"
CROWN STAPLE X 1 1/2" LEG OR EQUIVALENT AT 4" O.C.
ON EDGES AND 8" 0.C. IN FIELD.

CONTINUOUS MIN 2x3 SPF #3 RIDGE EACH HA

2x4 SPF#3 GABLE ENDWALL I/

—— FIRST THREE TRUSSES AT ENDWALL
SHALL BE DOUBLED OR SHALL BE DESIGNED
FOR END ZONE CONDITIONS

ROOF INSULATION (BLOWN)
BEHIND RIDGEBEAM

——— FASTEN BOTTOM CHORD TO MAIN TRUSS

#8 WOOD SCREWS X 3" FASTENED 6" O.C.
ALONG RAFTER TOP CHORD INTO DORMER.

FIELD OR FACTORY
INSTALLED DORMER

TOPCHORD WITH # 10 X 3 1/2° WOODSCREWS

STEP DOWN TRUSS @ 16" OR 24" OC

INSTALLED DORMER SITE INSTALL MIN. 3/8" x 6" LAG SCREWS
STAGGERED FROM SIDE TO SIDE AT 24"
0.C. OR 16" 0.C. MAX. LAG SCREWS MUST
PEN. 17 MINIMUM INTO ADJACENT MODULE

< T . TRUSS.
2x4 SPF#3 LADDER OVERHANG Y —= w S~ 12
/ N / ~_ A 3 MIN
N el L e ~_ 6 MAX
Lo RIDGEBEAM BASED ON SPAN SIZE S
LISTED ENGINEERED TRUSSES AT " “
16" OR 24" 0.C. PER DCA PACKAGE s —
LISTED ROOF TRUSS DESIGN LOADS: S
LIVE LOAD 20 PSF TOP CHORD ﬁ
DEAD LOAD 6 PSF TOP CHORD CEILING INTERIOR FINISH
LIVE LOAD 10 PSF BOTTOM CHORD SEE STANDARD CROSS SECTION
DEAD LOAD 5 PSF BOTTOM CHORD ___ S R N | S S 1 R U, S
- FLAT CEILING LINE
SHOWN W/VAULTED CEILING FIRESTOPPING
AT EXTERIOR
WALL CONNECTION
\\\.\\\r\\t
STRUCTURAL SHEATHING |~ —
ATTACHED TO BOTH MODULES ———1
SEE STANDARD CROSS SECTION FOR BUILD.
GENERAL CROSS SECTION NOTES 4
WALL INTERIOR FINISH —
1. ALL LAG SCREWS AND BOLTS MUST COMPLY 1T
WITH ASTM A307. ANSI/ASME B 18.2.1 SITE INSTALL
2. SEE FOUNDATION PLAN FOR PIER, FOUNDATION WALL “vxwm%mmk..»ww SN MIN. 3/8° x 5° LAG SCREWS
AND TIE DOWN ANCHORAGE LOCATIONS, ORIENTATIONS, 16" OR 24" 0C. \ STAGGERED FROM SIDE TO SIDE
AND SPECIFICATIONS. AT 32" 0.C. MINIMUN. LAG
BOTTOM PLATE MIN 2x3 SPF #3 | SCREWS MUST PENETRATE
1* MINIMUN INTO ADJACENT
MODULE RIM JOIST.
A \ FLOOR JOISTS 2x8 SPF #2 AT 16" 0.C Yy %
INTERIOR FINISH MATERIAL SURNE0 — BXEEKD ., EERKEE .
CEILING ~ 1/2 INCH, HIGH STRENGTH, REINFORCED 85 1/2" 95 1/2° 7 \
TYPE GYPSUM BOARD, APPROVED FOR A\Y 4%
WET FINISH APPLICATION. INSTALLED PER
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS. = -
(POPCORN FINISH) * «
WALL — 3/8 INCH MINIMUM GYPSUM BOARD =
3/8 INCH MINIMUM VINYL COVER t/(omoczo LEVEL 12" MIN. /oxoczo LEVEL 12" MIN.

GYPSUM BOARD IN BATHROOMS.
3/8" MIN GYP W/18" o/c STUDS
1/2" MIN GYP W/24" o/c STUDS

FLOOR — BLOCK TILE OR LINOLEUM IN
BATHROOM AND OTHER WET AREAS.

—

FASTEN INNER 2x8 RIM TO JOIST w/3—-16d
NAILS or 5—-15ga. x 2 1/2" STAPLES.

CROSS SECTION

with STEEL

CARPET, BLOCK TILE, OR LINOLEUM OPTION: FASTEN INNER 2x10 RIM TO JOIST w/6~16d
IN ALL OTHER AREAS. FLOOR FINISH NAILS or B—15ga. x 2 1/2" STAPLES.
MAY BE FIELD INSTALLED

EXTERIOR FINISH MATERIAL -

ROOF — CERTAINTEED FIRESCREEN +2000 SHINGLES 2x8 JOIST (MIN) _L
ASTM D3462, U/L 790, 997, MIAMI DADE -
ACCEPTED. (NO. 940516.15), TYPE 1 CLASS A. -
INSTALLED PER MAUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS
OR EQUIVALENT. SHINGLES SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTER 2xB RIM FASTENED TO INNER RIM w/12d NAILS
OVER 15# FELT, 2 LAYERS FOR PITCHES UP TO 10" o/c_STAGGERED TOP AND BOTTOM or 15ga.
4/12 AND 1 LAYER FOR 4/12 AND STEEPER, x 2 1/2" STAPLES © 7" o/c TOP AND BOTTOM.

OPTION: OUTER 2x10 RIM FASTENED TO INTER RIM w/18d NAILS

WALL —~ 5/B" TI—11 APA RATED PANEL SIDING
OR VINYL HORIZONTAL LAP
SIDING INSTALLED PER
MANUFACTURER’S SPECIFICATIONS.
BRICK VENEER, STUCCO, OR OTHER
APPROVED FINISH SITE INSTALLED
BY OTHERS, SUBJECT TO LOCAL APPROVAL.

10" o/c STAGGERED TOP AND BOTTOM or 15ga.
x 2 1/2" STAPLES © 6" o/c TOP AND BOTTOM.

DBL. RIM JOIST FASTENING DETAIL

NOTE! ANY REFERENCE 2xB SPF #2 FLOOR JOIST
MAY BE REPLACED WITH 2x10 SPF #2.

WALL STUDS :
AT 16" o/c MIN. :

INSTALL 26 GA GALV.
STUD TO TOP PLATE.

W/7 15 GA. X 1 1/8"
EACH END ON EACH STUD.

FRAME
INSTALL SIMPSON H—10 TIES TRUSSES AT
TRUSS TO TOP PLATE OR EQUIVALENT 24" o/c. MAX.

L

4

T |

STRAP
FASTEN
STAPLE
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7/16" ORIENTED STRAND BOARD (OSB), RATED SHEATHING EXP. —————

1~24/16 TO BE FASTENED TO TRUSSES WITH 15 GA. 7/16"
CROWN STAPLE X 1 1/2° LEG OR EQUIVALENT AT 4" O.C.
ON EDGES AND 8" O.C. IN FIELD.

CONTINUOUS MIN 2x3 SPF #3 RIDGE EACH HAL

2x4 SPF#3 GABLE ENDWALL ||/

—— FIRST THREE TRUSSES AT ENDWALL
SHALL BE DOUBLED OR SHALL BE DESIGNED
FOR END ZONE CONDITIONS

ROOF INSULATION (BLOWN)

FASTEN BOTTOM CHORD TO MAIN TRUSS TOPCHORD
—— WITH # 10 X 3 1/2° WOODSCREWS

#8 WOOD SCREWS X 3 FASTENED 6" O.C.
ALONG RAFTER TOP CHORD INTO DORMER.

FIELD OR FACTORY

INSTALLED DORMER INSTALLED DORMER

/ N

\

2x4 SPF#3 LADDER OVERHANG

N N

\

ad

RIDGEBEAM BASED ON SPAN SIZE

LISTED ENGINEERED TRUSSES AT
16" OR 24" 0.C. PER DCA PACKAGE

LISTED ROOF TRUSS DESIGN LOADS:
LVE LOAD 20 PSF TOP CHORD
DEAD LOAD 6 PSF TOP CHORD
LIVE LOAD 10 PSF BOTTOM CHORD
DEAD LOAD 5 PSF BOTTOM CHORD

GENERAL CROSS SECTION NOTES

1. ALL LAG SCREWS AND BOLTS MUST COMPLY
WITH ASTM A307. ANSI/ASME B 18.2.1

2. SEE FOUNDATION PLAN FOR PIER, FOUNDATION WALL
AND TIE DOWN ANCHORAGE LOCATIONS, ORIENTATIONS
AND SPECIFICATIONS.

»lom:._zo INTERIOR

FINISH

SEE STANDARD CROSS SECTION

SHOWN W/VAULTED CEILING

BOTTOM PLATE MIN 2x3 SPF #3 |

STEP DOWN TRUSS @ 16" OR 24" OC

SITE INSTALL MIN. 3/8" x 8" LAG SCREWS
STAGGERED FROM SIDE TO SIDE AT 24"
0.C. OR 18" 0.C. MAX. LAG SCREWS MUST

FIRESTOPPING

AT EXTERIOR

WALL CONNECTION
STRUCT: SHEATHING ~1

ATTACHED TO LEFT MODULE

WALL INTERIOR FINISH—""

MARRIAGE WALL STUDS
o\

MIN 2x3 SPF #3 AT 16"

MIN. 3/8" x 5° LAG SCREWS
STAGGERED FROM SIDE TO SIDE
AT 32" 0.C. MINIMUN. LAG
SCREWS MUST PENETRATE

" MINIMUN INTO ADJACENT
MODULE RIM JOIST.

PEN. 1" MINIMUM INTO ADJACENT MODULE
g‘ TRUSS.
1— 24—
7
= —— —— wiEnewE - - - —tr-———— —_—
\\\\
SEE STANDARD CROSS SECTION FOR BUILD.
Py
\4\
SITE INSTALL

INTERIOR FINISH MATERIAL

SEEEE UEEL EEER, AEEL)

FLOOR JOISTS 2x10 SYP #2 AT 16" 0.C

SEEEK

CEILING — 1/2 INCH, HIGH STRENGTH, REINFORCED NS
TYPE GYPSUM BOARD, APPROVED FOR
WET FINISH APPLICATION. INSTALLED PER
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.
(POPCORN FINISH)

3/8 INCH MINIMUM GYPSUM BOARD =
3/8 INCH MINIMUM VINYL COVER . ...

WALL —

GYPSUM BOARD IN BATHROOMS.
3/8" MIN GYP W/16" o/c STUDS :
1/2" MIN GYP W/24" o/c STUDS Ll

FLOOR — BLOCK TILE OR LINOLEUM IN e e
BATHROOM AND OTHER WET AREAS.
CARPET, BLOCK TILE, OR LINOLEUM
IN ALL OTHER AREAS. FLOOR FINISH
MAY BE FIELD INSTALLED

EXTERIOR FINISH MATERIAL

ROOF — CERTAINTEED FIRESCREEN +2000 SHINGLES
ASTM D3462, U/L 790, 997, MIAMI DADE
ACCEPTED. (NO. 940516.15), TYPE 1 CLASS A.
INSTALLED PER MAUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS
OR EQUIVALENT. SHINGLES SHALL BE INSTALLED
OVER 15§ FELT, 2 LAYERS FOR PITCHES UP TO
4/12 AND 1 LAYER FOR 4/12 AND STEEPER.

WALL — 5/8" TI-11 APA RATED PANEL SIDING

OR VINYL HORIZONTAL LAP

SIDING INSTALLED PER

MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

BRICK VENEER, STUCCO, OR OTHER
APPROVED FINISH SITE INSTALLED

BY OTHERS, SUBJECT TO LOCAL APPROVAL.

12" MIN.

/oxoczc LEVEL

FASTEN INNER 2x10 RIM TO JOIST w/6-16d

NAILS or 8—15ga. x 2 1/2"

STAPLES.

CROSS SECTION without STEEL FRAME

2x10 JOIST (MIN)

OUTER 2x10 RIM FASTENED TO INTER RIM w/16d
NAILS 10" o/c STAGGERED TOP AND BOTTOM or

15ga. x 2 1/2" STAPLES © 6" o/c TOP AND BOTTOM.

T FAST

IN

INSTALL SIMPSON H-10 TIES

TRUSS TO TOP PLATE OR EQUIVALENT

Nk

TRUSSES AT
24" o/c. MAX.

WALL STUDS

R~

AT 16" o/c MIN.

INSTALL 26 GA GALV. STRAP
STUD TO TOP PLATE. FASTEN
W/7 15 GA. X 1 1/8" STAPLE

o
I

DOUBLE TOP PLATE DETAIL

EACH END ON EACH STUD.

DOUBLE
TOP PLATE

ROBERT E. GREGG
REGISTERED ARCHITECT
830 CHESTNUT ST.
CLEARWATER, FL 33756
PHONE: (727)-796-8774
FAX :(727)~791-6942
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FLORIDA MANUFACTURED BUILD-
ING ACT OF 1979 CONSTRUCTION
CODE AND ADHERE TO THE FOL—

LOWING CRITERIA.
CONST. TYPE VB __
R-3

OCCUPANCY

ALLOWABLE NO.
OF FLOORS N

130

WIND VELOCITY — -

FIRE RATING OF 0

EXT. WALLS —_—
PN No.  2201-0152F

ALLOW. FLOOR
LOAD #O
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